Enrolled House Bill 5044

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER	
AN ACT	
Relating to state financial administration; and dec	laring an emergency.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Or	regon:
following new or increased fees, adopted by the vices and approved by the Oregon Department (1) Pharmacy benefit manager application fee:	of Administrative Services, are approved: \$ 50 e: \$ 50 for the immediate preservation of the public
Passed by House June 10, 2015	Received by Governor:
Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
	, 2015
Tina Kotek, Speaker of House	
Passed by Senate June 18, 2015	Kate Brown, Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Peter Courtney, President of Senate	, 2015
	Jeanne P. Atkins, Secretary of State